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Version française aux page suivante 
 

Appendix A of the RFSA 
 

Supplier’s Contact Information 
 

A 
 
 
 

For General Inquiries regarding the Supply Arrangement, how to contact Authorized Dealers (if any), 
etc. 

 Name: McGowans Office Interiors 

 Telephone No.: 519 756 2480 

 E-mail:  simon@mcgowans.ca 

B 
 

For Receiving Bid Solicitations pursuant to the resulting Supply Arrangement (only this contact will 
be used by Canada): 

 Name: Simon Kay 

 Telephone No.: 519 756 2480 

 E-mail:  simon@mcgowans.ca   

 
  

mailto:Simon@mcgowans.ca
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Work Coverage 

The Supplier must provide the information required in column B, column C and column D for the regions offered by completing the table below with the 
information about the Supplier and/or the authorized dealer(s) who will meet the requirements detailed and defined in Part 6A. This information will be used 
to satisfy the Supplier’s Work Coverage provision in Part 6A of the SA. 

Region: Pacific 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 
 

Name: Brooks-Corning Co. 
Ltd 

#200 – 380 West 2nd Avenue 
Vancouver BC 
V5Y 1C8 

Name: Bob Ross/Peter Chen 

Tel: 604-678-4551/604-678-4531 

E-mail: bross@brookscorning.com 
 / pchen@brookscorning.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: GR Contract (Gabriel 
Ross) 

2514 Rock Bay Ave. 
Victoria, BC, Canada 
V8T 4R6 

Name: Amber Leask 

Tel: 250-940-4029 

E-mail: amber@gabrielross.com 

    

Region: Western 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Solutions Workplace 
Furniture 

11250-119 street  
Edmonton, AB  
T5G 2X3 

Name: Todd Bish/Fred Blaker 

Tel: 780-638-2751 / 780-638-2754 

E-mail: todd.bish@solutionsbi.ca / 
fred.blaker@solutionsbi.ca 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name:  

Office Concepts 

100, 3103 14th Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB 
T2A 7N6 

Name: Jeff Hallock 

Tel: 403-355-2730 

jeff@officeconcepts.ca 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  

Name:  2050 - 2600 Portland St. SE 
Calgary AB, T2G 4M6 

Name: Mike Taylor 

mailto:bross@brookscorning.com
mailto:pchen@brookscorning.com
mailto:amber@gabrielross.com
mailto:todd.bish@solutionsbi.ca
mailto:fred.blaker@solutionsbi.ca
mailto:jeff@officeconcepts.ca
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(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Heritage Business Interiors Tel: 403-252-2888  

E-mail:  miket@hbicalgary.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

HBI Office Plus 

106-103 Marquis Court 

Saskatoon, SK S7P 0C4 

 

Name: Jay Sullivan 

Tel: 306-761-7031 

E-mail: jay@hbiop.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

HBI Office Plus 

1162 Osler St 

Regina, SK S4R 5G9 

Name: Damon Leonard / Justine 
Emperingham 

Tel: 306-761-7008 / 306-761-7050 

E-Mail:  damonl@hbiop.com /  
justine@hbiop.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Anthony Allan 

Unit 7 1680 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg MB 
R3H 1H6 

Name: Phil Hornby 

Tel: 204-949-7680 

E-mail: phornby@anthonyallan.com 

Region: Ontario 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

McGowan Office Interiors 

94 Copemicus Blvd Branford ON 
N3P 1K5 

Name: Jordy McGowan 

Tel: 519-756-2480 

E-mail:  
jmcgowan@mcgowanofficeinteriors.ca 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name:  

Lowery’s 

540 Central Ave, 

Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6B4 

Name: Kim Christie 

Tel: 807-346-7541 

E-mail:  kim.christie@lowerys.com 

Region: National Capital Region 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

mailto:miket@hbicalgary.com
mailto:jay@hbiop.com
mailto:damonl@hbiop.com
mailto:justine@hbiop.com
mailto:phornby@anthonyallan.com
mailto:jmcgowan@mcgowanofficeinteriors.ca
mailto:kim.christie@lowerys.com
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Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Advanced Business Interiors 

2355 St Laurent Blvd Ottawa ON 
K1H 4L2 

Name: Angela Mallish 

Tel: 613-738-1003 

E-mail:  
amallish@makespacework.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: Asokan Business 
Interiors 

25 Eddy Street, suite 25, Gatineau, 
Quebec J8X 4B5 

Name: Bill Toutant 
Tel. #: 819-772-1001 
E-mail: btoutant@asokangroup.ca 

Region: Quebec 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
SUPPLIER 

 

Name: 

Ameublement Bureau 
Interieur 

103-1260 Crescent, 
Montréal QC 
H3G 2A9 

Name: Jude Laurin 

Tel: 514-225-6979   

E-mail: jlaurin@makespacework.com 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Consulis 

840 Saint-Vallier Ouest, Ste 100, 
Québec, QC G1N 1C9 

Name: Francis Beaudet 

Tel: 418-929-8706 

E-mail: fpbeaudet@consulis.com 

Region: Atlantic 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General 
Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Office Interiors 

 

656 Windmill Rd Dartmouth NS 
B3B 1B8 

Name: Matthew Mills 

Tel: 902-456-8879 

E-mail:  mmills@officeinteriors.ca 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

Name: 

Office Interiors 

1080 Champlain Street, Unit 6 
Dieppe, NB   E1A 8L8 

Name: Gary Brown 

Tel: 506-383-2399 

E-mail: gbrown@officeinteriors.ca 

mailto:amallish@makespacework.com
mailto:btoutant@asokangroup.ca
mailto:jlaurin@makespacework.com
mailto:fpbeaudet@consulis.com
mailto:mmills@officeinteriors.ca
mailto:gbrown@officeinteriors.ca
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Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Office Interiors 

711 Woodstock Rd. 
Fredericton, NB. E3B 5N8 

Name: Shawn Lean 

Tel: 506-450-1397 

E-mail:  slean@officeinteriors.ca 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s)  
(if applicable) 
 
Authorized Dealer 

 

Name: 

Superior Office 

219 New Gower Street, PO Box 
788 

St John’s, NF A1C 5L7 

Name: Don Patten / Colleen Pittman 

Tel: 709-753-3490  

E-mail:  don@superioroffice.ca /  
colleen@superioroffice.ca  

Add blocks of same requested information for as many dealers as you are offering. 

 
 
 

mailto:slean@officeinteriors.ca
mailto:don@superioroffice.ca
mailto:colleen@superioroffice.ca

